Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor's state of incorporation previously recorded on Reel 018207 Frame 0591. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the information provided on the new cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Data Innovation LLC	08/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Disc Link Corporation	
Street Address:	500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6314574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)286-2795

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 286-9800

Email: mforker@martinferraro.com

Correspondent Name: Martin & Ferraro, LLP

Address Line 1: 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE

Address Line 4: Hartville, OHIO 44632

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 124.9999-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amedeo F. Ferraro

Total Attachments: 3 source=Disc Link#page1.tif source=Disc Link#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019588 FRAME: 0489

500319799

65145

CH \$40.0

source=Disc Link#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019588 FRAME: 0490



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
10330036

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

KEGURDATION	UU300		
PATEN'	TS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Data Innovation LLC	Name: Disc Link Corporation		
	Internal Address: 500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	Newport Beach, CA 92660		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor		
Execution Date(s) August 3, 2006	_		
Assignment Merger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Newport Beach, State: CA		
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:92660		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p.42000		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
Additional numbers a	6,314,574		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and paterits involved: One		
Name:Cheryl Willeford	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address: 500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Newport Beach, CA 92660			
Street Address: 500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting		
City: Newport Beach	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip:92660	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>(949) 480-8350</u>			
Fax Number: (949) 480-8301	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: cwilleford@acaclares.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Augusti	Osfrå		
Signature	Date		
6 DBYRHE 00000017 6314574 Cheryl Willeford Appropriate Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019588 FRAME: 0491

Data Invovation LLC By: Acoclo-Global Acquistion Corporation Its Sole Member

ASSIGNMENT

Paul Ryan a Florida 🖔

6,314,574;

WHEREAS. DATA INNOVA FION, LLC, an Illineis-limited liability company having a place of business at 500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor, Newport Beach, California 92660 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of U.S. Patent No.

AND WHEREAS, DISC LINK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having an address at 500 Newport Center Drive, \$\$th Floor, Newport Beach, California 92660 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 6,314,574, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR has assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and does hereby assign, convey, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entife right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,314,574, and all corresponding patent applications, foreign patents and foreign patent applications, and all continuations, continuations in part, divisions, extensions, renewals, reissues and reexaminations of U.S. Patent No. 6,314,574, including without limitation, all rights of ASSIGNOR to sue for past, present and future infringement of U.S. Patent No. 6,314,574, and the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries described in U.S. Patent No. 6,314,574;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. and that it has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

ASSIGNOR hereby further collenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and inventions, execute all divisional. continuation, reexamination, ressue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 019588 FRAME: 0492

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 30 day of 1000 to 2001.

DATA INNOVATION, LLC

Ву

by Acacia Global Acquisition Corporation, its sole member, by Robert Berman, Chief Operating Officer

STATE OF) :			
COUNTY OF)			
On <u>(August</u> Notary Public, personally known whose name is su same in his author	bscribed to the within orized capacity, and	me on the basis of s n instrument and ack that by his signature	atisfactory ev nowledged to on the instru	vidence) to be the person me that he executed the through the person, or the person, or the person is the person.
entity upon behat	f of which the person	acted, executed the i	nstrument.	

Commission # 1430555 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jul 14, 2007 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DISCITIBLE CORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 019588 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 07/23/2007